UNIVERSITY T- Tuesday
W-Wednesday
School of Theology TH- Thursday
Spring 2023 (January 9-May 5, 2023) F-Friday
9/22/2022 S-Saturday

THEDMIN 633 10 m Preaching Specialization Il 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed 0. Moss 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 633 20 m Preaching Specialization Il 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed ~ A. Parker 5 10 N N N/A
Coaching Individuals, Groups, &
THEDMIN 702 ONL n Congregations Toward Spiritual Growth 2 TBA TBA TBA Online D. Massey 12 10 N N N/A
Seminar Prep
THEDMIN 720 oNL E:T"'ic:a'{]:r:k’g'cal Foundations for Ministry ,  gn  78a TBA Online /:O‘:IT::e' 86 s 0 N N N/A
THEDMIN 721 10 n Spiritual Practices Unit 1 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed TBA 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 722 10 1] Spiritual Practices Unit 2 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed K. Massey 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 722 20 1] Spiritual Practices Unit 2 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed H. Miller 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 725 20 1] Spiritual Practices Unit 5 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed H. Miller 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 726 10 m Spiritual Practices Unit 6 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed D. Garber 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 726 20 m Spiritual Practices Unit 6 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed C.G. Deloach 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 730 ONL 1} The Practice of Ministry Seminar Prep 2 TBA TBA TBA Online R.Nash & 0. Moss 12 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 740 10 1] Ministry Coaching | 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed C.G.Deloach 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 740 30 1] Ministry Coaching | 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed D.Massey 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 740 50 n Ministry Coaching | 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed R.N.Nash 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 740 60 m Ministry Coaching | 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed ~ A. Parker 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 740 80 1] Ministry Coaching | 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed H. Miller 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 741 30 1] Ministry Coaching Il 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed D.Massey 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 741 50 n Ministry Coaching Il 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed R.N.Nash 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 741 80 1] Ministry Coaching Il 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed H. Miller 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 742 10 n Ministry Coaching Illl 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed C.G.Deloach 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 742 20 1] Ministry Coaching Ill 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed D. Garber 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 751 ONL Il Project Thesis Workshop Il 1™ 12:30pm  1:30pm Online M. Garber 12 0 N N N/A i‘;’i’;"‘z:‘::::?"T;:Z'x:nz:ﬁ;‘ZA'ENCZ;Z:;”"?:;:::;;M
THEDMIN 752 10 1] Project Thesis Proposal Writing 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed TBA 5 10 N N N/A Prereq: DMIN 751; required if proposal not approved.
THEDMIN 755 70 1] Thesis Project | 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed G. Walker 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 755 80 1] Thesis Project | 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed H. Miller 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 756 20 1] Thesis Project Il 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed D. Garber 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 756 40 1} Thesis Project Il 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed K. Massey 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 756 50 L] Thesis Project Il 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed R.N.Nash 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 757 20 1] Thesis Project Ill 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed D. Garber 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 757 70 1] Thesis Project Ill 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed G. Walker 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 758 10 1} Orals 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed C.G. DelLoach 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 758 20 1] Orals 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed D. Garber 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 758 30 1] Orals 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed D.Massey 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 758 50 1] Orals 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed R.N.Nash 5 10 N N N/A
THEDMIN 758 70 1} Orals 1 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed  G. Walker 5 10 N N N/A
THE THBL 502 24 n Hebrew Exegesis Il 3 T,TH 9:30am 10:45am Classroom D. Garber 15 10 N N THE129 Prereq: THBL 501. Meets part 2 of 2 of biblical language course

requirement for M.Div.

Prereq: THBL 511. Meets part 2 of 2 of biblical language course
THE THBL 512 ONL 1] Greek Exegesis Il 3 T, TH 6:45pm 7:45pm Online A. Parker 18 10 N N N/A requirement for M.Div. Students must have high speed internet
connection and a camera and microphone.
Required for M.Div., M.A.C.M., & M.T.S. Students must have high

THETHCH 500 ONL m Foundations in Church History 3 TH 5:30pm 6:30pm Online C. Moore 12 10 N N N/A N . .

speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THCH 510 20 1] Baptist History & Polity 3 T 1:30pm 4:15pm Classroom J. Waldrop 15 10 N N THE125  Meets M.Div. requirement for THCH 510/polity course.
THETHEO 713 95 1} Research Methodology 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed S.B.Perry 10 10 N N N/A Required for MTS.
THE THEO 714 95 1] Thesis Writing | 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed  A. Parker 5 10 N N N/A Prereq: THEO 713. Required for MTS.
THE THEO 715 95 m Thesis Writing Il 2 TBA TBA TBA Faculty-Directed ~ A. Parker 5 10 N N N/A Prereq: THEO 714. Required for MTS.
THE THET 500 24 1] Ethics 3 T,TH 9:30am 10:45am Classroom N. Symmonds 15 10 N N THE125  Required for M.Div.,, M.A.C.M., & M.T.S.

Meets the cultural context course requirement for M.Div. &

THE THET 711 ONL n The Teachings of Jesus 3 W 9:30am 11:30am Online D.Gushee 12 10 v THNT711.0NL N N/A M.A.C.M. Meets Ethics Certificate elective. Students must have high
speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
Prereq: THET 500; *Meets the cultural context course requirement
for M.Div. & M.A.C.M.

THETHNT 500 10 m Foundations in New Testament 3 M 1:30pm 4:15pm Classroom A. Parker 15 10 N N THE126  Required for M.Div.,, M.A.C.M., & M.T.S.

THE THET 800 10 1] Christian Sexual Ethics 3 M 9:30am 12:15pm Classroom N. Symmonds 10 10 N N THE 125



THETHNT

THETHNT

THETHOT

THETHOT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHSP

THE THSP

THE THSP

THE THSP

THE THSP

THETHTP

THETHTP

THETHTP

701

711

500

701

500

502

506

507

512

514

514

650

702

702

704

800

511

512

512

512

650

500

709

10

ONL

10

20

ONL

ONL

10

40

40

40

HYB

ONL

95

95

HYB

ONL

10

ONLa

ONLb

40

10

20

ONL

The Bible & Popular Culture

The Teachings of Jesus

Foundations in Old Testament

The Bible & Popular Culture

Global Perspectives in Ministry & Mission
Emotional Intelligence in Ministry &
Leadership

Preaching

Worship through the Christian Year

Vocational Formation 2

Vocational Formation 2

Ministerial Integration 2

Ministerial Integration 2

A Brother By Any Other Name: Cultural Lenses
and the Face of Jesus

Trauma Stewardship

Spiritual Direction

Leadership in the Church

Leadership in the Church

Clinical Pastoral Education Unit 1

Clinical Pastoral Education Unit 2

Special Topics: Proctor Conference "Where
Future Meets Legacy"

Spiritual Formation 1

Spiritual Formation 2

Spiritual Formation 2

Spiritual Formation 2

Spiritual Direction

Foundations in Theology

Suffering & Evil

Theology & Ethnography

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TBA

TBA

TBA

TH

TH

TH

1:30pm

9:30am

5:30pm

1:30pm

1:30pm

6:45pm

5:30pm

9:30am

5:30pm

11:00am

5:30pm

11:00am

5:30pm

6:45pm

1:30pm

4:30pm

7:45pm

TBA

TBA

TBA

5:30pm

4:30pm

5:30pm

5:30pm

1:30pm

9:30am

1:30pm

6:45pm

4:15pm

11:30am

6:30pm

4:15pm

4:15pm

8:45pm

6:30pm

12:15pm

6:30pm

12:00pm

6:30pm

12:00pm

6:30pm

8:45pm

4:15pm

5:45pm

9:00pm

TBA

TBA

TBA

6:30pm

5:30pm

6:30pm

6:30pm

4:15pm

12:15pm

4:15pm

7:45pm

Classroom

Online

Online

Classroom

Classroom

Online

Online

Classroom

Online

Classroom

Online

Classroom

Online

Online

Classroom

Blended

Online

Field-Based

Field-Based

Blended

Online

Classroom

Online

Online

Classroom

Classroom

Classroom

Online

D. Garber

D.Gushee

N. deClaisse-
Walford

D. Garber

R.N.Nash
D. Massey

G. Fowler, O.
Moss

K. Massey

N. Cost

N. Cost

G. Walker

A. Parker

R.N.Nash

H. Miller

H. Miller

C.G. Deloach

C.G. DeLoach

D. Massey

D. Massey

TBA

D. Massey

K. Massey

D. Garber

H. Miller

H. Miller

G. Walker

G. Walker

G. Walker

15

12

12

15

10

10

10

10

12

10

10

10

10

15

10

10

10

10

10

15

10

12

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

THOT701.10

THET 711.0NL

THNT701.10

THSP 650.40

THPT 650.40

N

N

THE129

N/A

N/A

THE129

THE126

N/A
N/A

THE126

N/A

THE129

N/A

THE126

N/A

N/A

THE129

THE126

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

THE123

N/A

N/A

THE129

THE129

THE129

N/A

Prereq: THNT 500. Meets elective in New Testament course
requirement for M.Div or the cultural context course requirement
for M.Div. & M.A.C.M.

Prereq: THNT 500. Meets elective in New Testament course
requirement for M.Div or the cultural context course requirement
for M.Div. & M.A.C.M. Students must have high speed internet
connection and a camera and microphone.

Required for M.Div., M.A.C.M., & M.T.S. Students must have high
speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.

Prereq: THOT 500. Meets elective in Old Testament course
requirement for M.Div or the cultural context course requirement
for M.Div. & M.A.C.M.

Required for M.Div. & M.A.C.M.

Required for M.Div. Students must have high speed internet
connection and a camera and microphone.

Required for M.Div. Students must have high speed internet
connection and a camera and microphone.

Meets one Ministerial & Public Leadership Ministry course
requirement for M.Div. students.

Prereq: THPT511. Required for 2nd Year, MDIV 78-hour program and
limited to only MDIV students on 78-hr program. Students must
have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.

Prereq: THPT511. Required for 2nd Year, MDIV 78-hour program and
limited to only MDIV students on 78-hr program.

Prereq: THPT 513. Required for 3rd Year, MDIV 78-hour program and
limited to only MDIV students on 78-hr program. Students must
have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.

Prereq: THPT 513. Required for 3rd Year, MDIV 78-hour program and
limited to only MDIV students on 78-hr program.

Meets the cultural context course requirement for M.Div. &
M.A.C.M. or comparative religions course requirement for M.Div.
Meets Interfaith Dialogue Certificate elective. Students must have
high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
Meets one Ministerial & Public Leadership Ministry course
requirement for M.Div. students. Meets the Trauma & Theology and
the Spiritual Care certificate electives. Students must have high speed
internet connection and a camera and microphone.

Meets the elective in Spirituality course requirement for M.Div.
students. Meets the Spritual Care Certificate elective.

*Requires church internship placement, including
Supervisor/Mentor. See instructor for details. Meets internship
reuirement for M.Div. and M.A.C.M.

*Requires church internship placement, including
Supervisor/Mentor. See instructor for details. Students must have
high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
Meets internship reuirement for M.Div. and M.A.C.M.

Prereq: Accepted into ACPE program; outside fee & insurance req.;
pass/fail. Meets internship reuirement for M.Div. and M.A.C.M.

Prereq: CPE 1; accepted into ACPE program; outside fee & insurance
req.; pass/fail. Meets internship reuirement for M.Div. and M.A.C.M.

Requires registration ($) and attendance at the annual Samuel Dewitt
Proctor Conference (SDPC) Feb. 20-24, 2023 in Atlanta, as well as 4
Zoom meetings on the following days: See instructor. *Meets
Cultural Context Course requirement. Meets Faith-Based Social
Transformation Certificate elective. Students must have high speed
internet connection and a camera and microphone.

Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 1st semester; $160 fee. Students must
have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
Prereq: THSP 511. Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 2nd semester, must
remain in same section from THSP 511.

Prereq: THSP 511. Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 2nd semester, must
remain in same section from THSP 511. Students must have high
speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.

Prereq: THSP 511. Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 2nd semester, must
remain in same section from THSP 511. Students must have high
speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.

Meets the elective in Spirituality course requirement for M.Div.
students. Meets the Spritual Care Certificate elective.

Required for M.Div., M.A.C.M., & M.T.S. Students must have high
speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.

Prereq: THTP 500. Meets the elective in Theology course
requirement for M.Div. students. Meets Trauma & Theology
Certificate elective and Faith-Based Social Transformation Certificate
elective.

Prereq: THTP 500. Meets the elective in Theology course
requirement for M.Div. students. Meets the Trauma & Theology
Certificate elective, the Interfaith Dialogue Certificate elective, and the
Faith-Based Social Transformation Certificate elective. Students must
have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.



