

**Day Input Key** M-Monday T- Tuesday

-W-Wednesday

School of Theology Spring 2023 (January 9-May 5, 2023) 9/22/2022 TH- Thursday F-Friday S-Saturday

Subject Code	Catalog #	Section #	Term	Course Name	# Credits Max Unit	Day(s)	Class Start Time	Class End Time	Delivery Method	Instructor	Enrollment #	Waitlist	Crosslisted Y/N	If Crosslisted =Yes with what course? (Subject Code, Catalog #, Section #)	Department Consent Required Y/N	Building/ Room Facility ID	Class Notes
THE DMIN	633	10	ш	Preaching Specialization II	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	O. Moss	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN	633	20	Ш	Preaching Specialization II	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	A. Parker	5	10	Ν		N	N/A	
THE DMIN	702	ONL	ш	Coaching Individuals, Groups, & Congregations Toward Spiritual Growth Seminar Prep	2	TBA	TBA	ТВА	Online	D. Massey	12	10	N		Ν	N/A	
THE DMIN	720	ONL	ш	Biblical/Theological Foundations for Ministry Seminar Prep	2	TBA	ТВА	TBA	Online	A. Parker & G. Fowler	15	10	Ν		N	N/A	
THE DMIN	721	10	Ш	Spiritual Practices Unit 1	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	TBA	5	10	N		Ν	N/A	
THE DMIN	722	10	Ш	Spiritual Practices Unit 2	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	K. Massey	5	10	Ν		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		20	ш	Spiritual Practices Unit 2				TBA	Faculty-Directed	H. Miller	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		20	ш	Spiritual Practices Unit 5			TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed		5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		10	ш	Spiritual Practices Unit 6		TBA		TBA	Faculty-Directed	D. Garber	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN	726	20	Ш	Spiritual Practices Unit 6	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	C.G. DeLoach	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN THE DMIN		ONL 10	ш Ш	The Practice of Ministry Seminar Prep Ministry Coaching I	2	TBA TBA	ТВА ТВА	TBA TBA	Online Faculty-Directed	R. Nash & O. Moss C.G. DeLoach	12 5	10 10	N		N	N/A N/A	
THE DMIN		30		Ministry Coaching I	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	D. Massey	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		50		Ministry Coaching I	2		TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	R.N. Nash	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		60		Ministry Coaching I			TRA	TRA	Faculty-Directed	A. Parker	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN	7.10	80		Ministry Coaching I	2	10/1	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	H. Miller	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		30		Ministry Coaching II	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	D. Massey	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		50	Ш	Ministry Coaching II	2	ТВА	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	R.N. Nash	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		80	ш	Ministry Coaching II	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	H. Miller	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		10	Ш	Ministry Coaching III		TBA		TBA	Faculty-Directed	C.G. DeLoach	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN	742	20	Ш	Ministry Coaching III	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	D. Garber	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN	751	ONL	ш	Project Thesis Workshop II	1	тн	12:30pm	1:30pm	Online	M. Garber	12	10	Ν		Ν	N/A	Synchronous Zoom sessions. Prereq: DMIN 750. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE DMIN	752	10	Ш	Project Thesis Proposal Writing	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	TBA	5	10	N		N	N/A	Prereq: DMIN 751; required if proposal not approved.
THE DMIN	755	70	Ш	Thesis Project I	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	G. Walker	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN	755	80	Ш	Thesis Project I	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	H. Miller	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN	756	20	Ш	Thesis Project II	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	D. Garber	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN	756	40	Ш	Thesis Project II	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	K. Massey	5	10	N		Ν	N/A	
THE DMIN	756	50	ш	Thesis Project II	2		TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	R.N. Nash	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		20	Ш	Thesis Project III	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	D. Garber	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		70	Ш	Thesis Project III	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	G. Walker	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		10	Ш	Orals	1		TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	C.G. DeLoach	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		20	ш	Orals	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	D. Garber	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		30	Ш	Orals	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	D. Massey	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN		50	III 	Orals		TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	R.N. Nash	5	10	N		N	N/A	
THE DMIN THE THBL		70 24	Ш Ш	Orals Hebrew Exeges is II	-	TBA T, TH	TBA 9:30am	TBA 10:45am	Faculty-Directed Classroom	G. Walker D. Garber	5 15		N		N	N/A THE 129	Prereq: THBL 501. Meets part 2 of 2 of biblical language course requirement for M.Div.
THE THBL	512	ONL	ш	Greek Exegesis II	3	T, TH	6:45pm	7:45pm	Online	A. Parker	18	10	N		N	N/A	Percent THBL 511. Meets part 2 of 2 of biblical language course requirement for M.Div. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THCH	500	ONL	ш	Foundations in Church History	3	тн	5:30pm	6:30pm	Online	C. Moore	12	10	N		N	N/A	Required for M.Div., M.A.C.M., & M.T.S. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THCH	510	20	Ш	Baptist History & Polity	3	т	1:30pm	4:15pm	Classroom	J. Waldrop	15	10	N		N	THE 125	Meets M.Div. requirement for THCH 510/polity course.
THE THEO	713	95	Ш	Research Methodology	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	S.B. Perry	10	10	N		N	N/A	Required for MTS.
THE THEO	714	95	Ш	Thesis Writing I	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	A. Parker	5	10	N		N	N/A	Prereq: THEO 713. Required for MTS.
THE THEO	715	95	ш	Thesis Writing II	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	Faculty-Directed	A. Parker	5	10	Ν		N	N/A	Prereq: THEO 714. Required for MTS.
THE THET	500	24	ш	Ethics	3	T, TH	9:30am	10:45am	Classroom	N. Symmonds	15	10	Ν		N	THE 125	Required for M.Div., M.A.C.M., & M.T.S.
THE THET	711	ONL	ш	The Teachings of Jesus	3	w	9:30am	11:30am	Online	D. Gushee	12	10	Y	THNT 711.ONL	N	N/A	Meets the cultural context course requirement for M.Div. & M.A.C.M. Meets Ethics Certificate elective. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THET	800	10	ш	Christian Sexual Ethics	3	м	9:30am	12:15pm	Classroom	N. Symmonds	10	10	N		N	THE 125	Prereq: THET 500; *Meets the cultural context course requirement for M.Div. & M.A.C.M.
THE THNT	500	10	ш	Foundations in New Testament	3	м	1:30pm	4:15pm	Classroom	A. Parker	15	10	N		N	THE 126	Required for M.Div., M.A.C.M., & M.T.S.
					5							10					

THE THNT	701	10	Ш	The Bible & Popular Culture	3	м	1:30pm	4:15pm	Classroom	D. Garber	5	10	Y	THOT 701.10	N	THE 129	Prereq: THNT 500. Meets elective in New Testament course requirement for M.Div or the cultural context course requirement for M.Div. & M.A.C.M.
THE THNT	711	ONL	ш	The Teachings of Jesus	3	w	9:30am	11:30am	Online	D. Gushee	12	10	Y	THET 711.ONL	N	N/A	Prereq: THNT 500. Meets elective in New Testament course requirement for M.Div or the cultural context course requirement for M.Div. & M.A.C.M. Students must have high speed internet
THE THOT	500	ONL	ш	Foundations in Old Testament	3	м	5:30pm	6:30pm	Online	N. deClaisse- Walford	12	10	N		N	N/A	connection and a camera and microphone. Required for M.Div., M.A.C.M., & M.T.S. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THOT	701	10	Ш	The Bible & Popular Culture	3	м	1:30pm	4:15pm	Classroom	D. Garber	5	10	Y	THNT 701.10	N	THE 129	Prereq: THOT 500. Meets elective in Old Testament course requirement for M.Div or the cultural context course requirement
THE THPT	500	20	Ш	Global Perspectives in Ministry & Mission	3	т	1:30pm	4:15pm	Classroom	R.N. Nash	15	10	N		N	THE 126	for M.Div. & M.A.C.M. Required for M.Div. & M.A.C.M.
THE THPT	502	ONL	ш	Emotional Intelligence in Ministry & Leadership	3	т	6:45pm	8:45pm	Online	D. Massey	12	10	N		N	N/A	Required for M.Div. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THPT	506	ONL	ш	Preaching	3	т	5:30pm	6:30pm	Online	<mark>G. Fowler,</mark> O. Moss	12	10	N		N	N/A	Required for M.Div. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THPT	507	10	ш	Worship through the Christian Year	3	м	9:30am	12:15pm	Classroom	K. Massey	15	10	N		Ν	THE 126	Meets one Ministerial & Public Leadership Ministry course requirement for M.Div. students.
THE THPT	512	ONL	Ш	Vocational Formation 2	1	т	5:30pm	6:30pm	Online	N. Cost	10	10	N		N	N/A	Prereq: THPT511. Required for 2nd Year, MDIV 78-hour program and limited to only MDIV students on 78-hr program. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THPT	512	40	ш	Vocational Formation 2	1	тн	11:00am	12:00pm	Classroom	N. Cost	10	10	N		N	THE 129	Prereq: THPT511. Required for 2nd Year, MDIV 78-hour program and limited to only MDIV students on 78-hr program.
THE THPT	514	ONL	ш	Ministerial Integration 2	1	тн	5:30pm	6:30pm	Online	G. Walker	10	10	N		N	N/A	Prereq: THPT 513. Required for 3rd Year, MDIV 78-hour program and limited to only MDIV students on 78-hr program. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THPT	514	40	ш	Ministerial Integration 2	1	тн	11:00am	12:00pm	Classroom	A. Parker	10	10	N		N	THE 126	Prereq: THPT 513. Required for 3rd Year, MDIV 78-hour program and limited to only MDIV students on 78-hr program. Meets the cultural context course requirement for M.Div. &
THE THPT	606	ONL	ш	A Brother By Any Other Name: Cultural Lenses and the Face of Jesus	3	м	5:30pm	6:30pm	Online	R.N. Nash	12	10	N		N	N/A	M.A.C.M. or comparative religions course requirement for M.Div. Meets Interfaith Dialogue Certificate elective. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THPT	647	ONL	ш	Trauma Stewardship	3	тн	6:45pm	8:45pm	Online	H. Miller	12	10	N		N	N/A	Meets one Ministerial & Public Leadership Ministry course requirement for M.Div. students. Meets the Trauma & Theology and the Spiritual Care certificate electives. Students must have high speed
THE THPT	650	40	Ш	Spiritual Direction	3	тн	1:30pm	4:15pm	Classroom	H. Miller	10	10	Y	THSP 650.40	N	THE 129	internet connection and a camera and microphone. Meets the <i>elective in Spirituality course requirement</i> for M.Div. students. Meets the Spritual Care Certificate elective.
THE THPT	702	НҮВ	ш	Leadership in the Church	3	м	4:30pm	5:45pm	Blended	C.G. DeLoach	10	10	N		N	THE 126	*Requires church internship placement, including Supervisor/Mentor. See instructor for details. Meets internship reuirement for M.Div. and M.A.C.M.
ТНЕ ТНРТ	702	ONL	Ш	Leadership in the Church	3	м	7:45pm	9:00pm	Online	C.G. DeLoach	12	10	N		N	N/A	*Requires church internship placement, including Supervisor/Mentor. See instructor for details. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone. Meets internship reuirement for M.Div. and M.A.C.M.
THE THPT	703	95	Ш	Clinical Pastoral Education Unit 1	6	TBA	TBA	ТВА	Field-Based	D. Massey	10	10	N		N	N/A	Prereq: Accepted into ACPE program; outside fee & insurance req.; pass/fail. Meets internship reuirement for M.Div. and M.A.C.M.
THE THPT	704	95	Ш	Clinical Pastoral Education Unit 2	6	TBA	TBA	ТВА	Field-Based	D. Massey	10	10	N		N	N/A	Prereq: CPE 1; accepted into ACPE program; outside fee & insurance req.; pass/fail. Meets internship reuirement for M.Div. and M.A.C.M.
THE THPT	800	НҮВ	Ш	Special Topics: Proctor Conference "Where Future Meets Legacy"	3	ТВА	ТВА	ТВА	Blended	ТВА	15	10	N		N	N/A	Requires registration (\$) and attendance at the annual Samuel Dewitt Proctor Conference (SDPC) Feb. 20-24, 2023 in Atlanta, as well as 4 Zoom meetings on the following bays: See instructor. "Meets Cultural Context Course requirement. Meets Faith-Based Social
																	Transformation Certificate elective. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THSP	511	ONL	ш	Spiritual Formation 1	1	тн	5:30pm	6:30pm	Online	D. Massey	10	10	N		Ν	N/A	Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 1st semester; \$160 fee. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THSP	512	10	ш	Spiritual Formation 2	1	М	4:30pm	5:30pm	Classroom	K. Massey	10	10	N		Ν	THE 123	Prereq: THSP 511. Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 2nd semester, must remain in same section from THSP 511.
THE THSP	512	ONLa	Ш	Spiritual Formation 2	1	т	5:30pm	6:30pm	Online	D. Garber	10	10	Ν		Ν	N/A	Prereq: THSP 511. Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 2nd semester, must remain in same section from THSP 511. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THSP	512	ONLb	ш	Spiritual Formation 2	1	т	5:30pm	6:30pm	Online	H. Miller	10	10	N		N	N/A	Prereq: THSP 511. Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 2nd semester, must remain in same section from THSP 511. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
THE THSP	650	40	ш	Spiritual Direction	3	тн	1:30pm	4:15pm	Classroom	H. Miller	10	10	Y	THPT 650.40	N	THE 129	Meets the elective in Spirituality course requirement for M.Div. students. Meets the Spritual Care Certificate elective.
THE THTP	500	10	ш	Foundations in Theology	3	м	9:30am	12:15pm	Classroom	G. Walker	15	10	N		N	THE 129	Required for M.Div., M.A.C.M., & M.T.S. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
ТНЕ ТНТР	602	20	Ш	Suffering & Evil	3	т	1:30pm	4:15pm	Classroom	G. Walker	10	10	N		N	THE 129	Prereq: THTP 500. Meets the <i>elective in Theology course</i> requirement for M.Div. students. Meets Trauma & Theology Certificate elective and Faith-Based Social Transformation Certificate elective.
ТНЕ ТНТР	709	ONL	Ш	Theology & Ethnography	3	тн	6:45pm	7:45pm	Online	G. Walker	12	10	N		N	N/A	Prereq: THTP 500. Meets the <i>elective in Theology course</i> requirement for M.Div. students. Meets the Trauma & Theology Certificate elective, the Interfaith Dialogue Certificate elective, and the Faith-Based Social Transformation Certificate elective. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.